EXHIBIT "B"

GRANT APPLICATION # -13689143

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE COLLIN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE, THE CITY OF MCKINNEY, THE CITY OF FRISCO, AND THE CITY OF PLANO, TEXAS REGARDING THE 2022 BYRNE JUSTICE ASSISTANCE GRANT (JAG) PROGRAM

This Memorandum of Understanding sets forth the agreement by and between the Collin County Sheriff's Office, the City of McKinney, the City of Frisco and the City of Plano, Texas regarding the application process of the 2022 Byrne Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program Award.

The City of Plano agrees to be the applicant/fiscal agent of the 2022 Byrne Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program.

The funds for this grant will be distributed as follows:

Frisco Police Department	\$10,364.00
McKinney Police Department	\$16,974.00
Plano Police Department	\$25,187.00
Collin County Sheriff's Office	\$ <u>17,509.00</u>
Total funds from the JAG	\$70,034.00

The Collin County Sheriff's Office, the City of McKinney, the City of Frisco, and the City of Plano, Texas agree to enter into an agreement setting forth the terms and conditions regarding the administration of the 2022 Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program Award.

COLLIN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Ву: _____

Jim Skinner **Collin County Sheriff** By: _____

Chris Hill Collin County Judge

CITY OF PLANO, TEXAS

By: _____ Mark D. Israelson-City Manager

By: _____ Ed Drain Chief of Police

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Paige Mims City Attorney

CITY OF MCKINNEY, TEXAS

By: _____ Paul G. Grimes City Manager

By: _____ Gregory Conley Chief of Police

CITY OF FRISCO, TEXAS

Ву: _____

Wes Pierson City Manager Ву: _____

David Shilson Chief of Police

Date: _____